Edition 03.22
EN
Actuators IC 20, IC 30, IC 50
•	 Easy to switch between Automatic and Manual mode
•	 Position indicator that can be read externally
•	 Three-point step control
•	 IC 20..E and IC 50..E also for continuous control
•	 IC 20..E and IC 50..E with electronic positioning function

R10, this specification
is omitted
Order example
IC 50-15W15TR10
IC 20, IC 30, IC 50 · Edition 03.22 · EN 27
4 Selection
4.3 Butterfly valve torque, actuator running
time
The characteristic curves relate to the maximum torque
produced by the flow rate. In general, maximum torque is
reached at approx. 70°.
The running time of the actuator per 90° depends on the
required torque.
The running time is reduced by a factor of 0.83 at a frequen-
cy of 60 Hz on the actuator.
IC 20/IC 30 with BVG, BVA
1 2 2,51,50,5 30
∆
p 10
0
[m
ba
r]
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
DN 150
DN 12
5
D
N
 1
00
D
N
 8
0
D
N
 6
5
IC 20-07; 60 Hz
IC 20-15, IC 20-30, IC 20-60; 50/60 Hz
IC 30-30, IC 30-60
IC 20-07; 50 Hz
1 21,50,50
[Nm]
[lbf ft]